
互联工业

Q.Sonic®max
行业最高标准的多声道超声波气体流量计，
适用于贸易输送计量

简介

超声波气体流量计Q.Sonicmax是一种多声道超声波气体流量计，采用了市
场上最精确的声道配置。它具有两项顶尖特性，能保持最低的不确定性，
并具有高稳健性，可满足各种使用需求。

它是业内首个8声道气体流量计，融合了反射技术与直接测量技术。这种
独特的专利声道配置使其保持了最低的不确定性，并具有最广的诊断能
力。它采用两个涡流声道，双反射，保证测量直线度和稳定性，并采用六
个直接声道实现更强的稳健性，具备无与伦比的流态辨识能力，可以在所
有状态下保持最低的不确定性。它完全符合标准及限制流量要求，可达到
OIML 0.5级精度。

Q.Sonicmax还内置了压力和温度传感器，可更精确地计算雷诺数和用于动
态表体修正，从而让用户对测量结果更有信心。这个特点确保了可重复的
精确流量测量结果，即使过程状态与标定状态显著不同时也不受影响。

采用Green Hills Software公司的实时操作系统 (RTOS) 对加密数据进行管
理，它是世界上最可靠的操作平台之一，其安全等级是当前实时操作系统
所能实现的最高级别，可以让用户完全放心。

所有电子元件均封装在防火的外壳中，外部留有独立的接线盒用于现场接
线。采用模块化硬件设计，并留有多余插槽，让您能够从容应对未来需
求。为了便于用户操作，系统配置了具有触摸屏功能的图形用户界面。

此外，我们还为运营人员、服务人员、技工和工程师提供了基于PC机的软
件包SonicExplorer，用于在本地或远程配置、诊断和监控Q.Sonicmax流
量计。

（接下页）

特点和优势

主要特点
• 8声道反射和直接测量技术

•  规格4’’ ... 36’’ – 按客户要求可提供更大尺寸
规格（DN 100 ... DN 900）

• 压力等级ANSI 150 ... 900，可按客户要求提供

• 全金属封装的本质安全型传感器

• 内部温度传感器

• 采用涡流和非对称测量实现流态检测

• 无活动部件

• 无压降

• 双向测量

•  采用PC机软件SonicExplorer进行配置、诊断和
健康监控

• OIML R137-1 2012 0.5级精度认证

• ISO 17089-1:2010认证

• 符合AGA 9标准

• MID认证

选项
• VDSL范围扩展器，实现高速通信 (TCP/IP)

• 压力传感器，用于校正雷诺数

• 带压更换传感器的拆卸工具

应用
• 天然气的贸易输送计量

• 天然气勘测、输送和配送

Q.Sonic®max 
Multi-path ultrasonic gas meter highest industry 
standard for custody transfer 

Brief information 

The ultrasonic gas flow meter Q.Sonicmax is a multipath ultrasonic gas flow 

meter utilizing the most accurate acoustic path configuration available to 

the market. Combining the best out of two worlds to maintain the lowest 

uncertainty with high robustness to meet the individual operational 

demands.

It is the first 8 path meter combining reflection technology with direct 

technology. Due to this unique patented path configuration it maintains the 

lowest uncertainty with the most extended diagnostics possibilities. With 

two swirls paths, double reflection, for linearity and stability and six direct 

path for enhanced robustness it offers unequalled flow profile recognition 

and maintains the lowest uncertainty in all situations. No exclusions from 

the standard or restricted flow rate to meet OIML accuracy class 0.5. 

The Q.Sonicmax provides additional measurement confidence by offering an 

internal pressure and temperature sensors for a more accurate calculation 

of Reynolds number and dynamic body correction. This ensures a repeatable 

and accurate flow measurement, even when process conditions vary or differ 

from calibrated conditions.

Encrypted data is managed by the real time operating system (RTOS) 

philosophy pioneered by Green Hills Software. Integrity RTOS provides one 

of the most reliable operating platforms in the world delivering piece of mind 

with the highest security level that is currently achievable for a real time 

operating system. 

The electronics are located in a flame-proof housing with a separate 

connection compartment  for field wiring. Thanks to its modular hardware 

design with a free slot, the device is also prepared to tackle future requirements.  

For user operation the system is equipped with a graphical user interface 

with touch screen functionality.

SonicExplorer, a PC based software package, for the operator, service, 

technician and engineering world is used to configure, diagnose, and 

monitor the Q.Sonicmax flow meter either local or remote. 

 (cont. on next page)

F E AT U R E S  &  B E NE F I T S

Main Features
• 8-path, reflective and direct technology

•  Sizes 4” to 36”—larger sizes available upon request 
(DN 100 to DN 900) 

•  Pressure ratings ANSI class 150 to 900 PN on request

• All-metal-encapsulated intrinsically safe transducers

• Internal temperature sensor

•  Flow profile detection with swirl and asymmetry 
measurement

• No moving parts

• No pressure drop

• Bi-directional measurement

•  SonicExplorer PC software for configuration, 
diagnostics and health monitoring

• OIML R137-1 2012 accuracy class 0.5 approved

• ISO 17089-1:2010 approved

• AGA 9 compliant

• MID approved. 

Options
•  VDSL range extender for high-speed 

communication (TCP/IP)

• Pressure sensor for Reynolds corrections

•  Retraction tool for transducer exchange  
‘under pressure.’ 

Applications 
•  Custody transfer measurement of natural gas 

• Gas exploration, transmission and distribution.  

Connected Industrial



（续前页）

“创建客户服务包”是SonicExplorer软件的独
特功能之一。在出现警告或报警信号时，运营人
员可启动SonicExplorer软件，立即收集包含超
声波流量计整体状态的日志文件，具体内容包括
所有诊断信息、配置和频谱噪声分析等。客户服
务包被自动压缩成文件，并直接发送给预设定的
邮件接收人，从而获得霍尼韦尔Elster或您所选
的工程师/技术员的支持服务。

Q.Sonicmax采用三对平面内直接交叉的X形声
道和两个涡流双反射声道实现精密的声波成像和
气流侦测

One of the unique features of SonicExplorer is 

the “create customer service pack”. At the sign 

of any warning or alarm the operator can initiate 

SonicExplorer to immediately collect a log 

containing the entire state of the ultrasonic flow 

meter including all diagnostics, configuration 

and spectral noise analysis. The customer service 

pack is automatically compressed, and directed 

to a preselected e-mail recipient for support 

from Honeywell Elster or Engineer/Technician of 

your choice.

Path Configuration 

The Q.Sonicmax uses three pairs of direct cross 

X paths in the same plane and two swirl double 

reflection paths culminating in a sophisticated 

acoustic imaging and interrogation of the gas 

stream 

 

Ultrasonic Transducers Model NG  

The transducers are all-metal encapsulated with  

titanium, which offers a smooth surface to minimize  

contamination. The ultrasonic frequency of  

200 kHz ensures a good balance between resolution  

and attenuation/propagation of the signal. 

Components on the Meter Body 

1

2

4

5

6

3

1    Signal processing  unit (SPU)

2    Pressure connection point for external transmitter

3    Temperature sensor for meter body temperature 

4    Transducer with mounting plate, prepared for 

retraction under pressure 

5    Second pressure connection point  

6    Optional pressure sensor for geometry correction  

and line density estimation (profile correction) 

Signal Processing Unit (SPU) Series 6  

The SPU electronic resides in a flame-proof 

housing with a separate compartment for the 

terminal connections. The boards are mounted 

in a card cage with one free slot for future 

extensions.

A colour graphic screen with 7 touch-sensitive 

sections allows easy operation by using a menu 

structure to access the data. Thanks to the built-in  

web server, this can also be done remotely when 

the meter is connected to the production LAN.

The heart of the system is the EnCore with up to  

16 GB of data memory. Diagnostic and self-

checking functions in conjunction with a flexible, 

user-configurable data archive and an event list  

allow a detailed analysis of the meter’s performance  

and the metering situation at any time.  
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SonicExplorer to immediately collect a log 
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The Q.Sonicmax uses three pairs of direct cross 

X paths in the same plane and two swirl double 
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Ultrasonic Transducers Model NG  
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1    Signal processing  unit (SPU)

2    Pressure connection point for external transmitter

3    Temperature sensor for meter body temperature 

4    Transducer with mounting plate, prepared for 

retraction under pressure 

5    Second pressure connection point  

6    Optional pressure sensor for geometry correction  

and line density estimation (profile correction) 

Signal Processing Unit (SPU) Series 6  

The SPU electronic resides in a flame-proof 

housing with a separate compartment for the 

terminal connections. The boards are mounted 

in a card cage with one free slot for future 

extensions.

A colour graphic screen with 7 touch-sensitive 

sections allows easy operation by using a menu 

structure to access the data. Thanks to the built-in  

web server, this can also be done remotely when 

the meter is connected to the production LAN.

The heart of the system is the EnCore with up to  

16 GB of data memory. Diagnostic and self-

checking functions in conjunction with a flexible, 

user-configurable data archive and an event list  

allow a detailed analysis of the meter’s performance  

and the metering situation at any time.  

(cont. from previous page) 

声道配置

仪表主体部件

NG型超声波传感器

此传感器采用钛合金全金属封装，光滑的表面可
将污染减小到最低水平。200 kHz的超声频率确
保了分辨率与信号衰减/传播的良好平衡。

6系列信号处理单元 (SPU)

SPU位于防火外罩内部，外部配有独立接线盒用
于端子接线。电路板安装在一个插槽上，且留有
一个空闲的插槽以备未来扩展。

彩色显示屏上有7个点可以触摸操作，方便通过
菜单选项访问数据。由于内置了网页服务器，所
以当连接到生产局域网时，可通过网络进行远程
操作。

系统的核心是带有高达1 6  G B数据存储器的
EnCore。诊断和自检功能与灵活的、用户可配
置的数据归档及事件列表相配合，可以随时对仪
表的性能和计量状态进行详细分析。

1 信号处理单元 (SPU)

2 外部传感器的取压点

3 测量仪表主体温度的温度传感器

4 带安装板的传感器探头，准备用于带压拆卸

5 第二取压点

6  选配的压力传感器，用于几何修正及线密度估
算（流态修正）



SonicExplorer®

Q.Sonicmax基于Windows®的软件包可以现场或远程使用。
SonicExplorer是一款可以现场检测设备健康状况和性能的工具，让用户能
够方便地判断是否需要执行超声波流量计相关的维护或其它任务。

SonicExplorer®  

Windows®-based software package for the Q.Sonicmax  

for on-site and remote use. SonicExplorer is a tool 

that allows the health and performance of the 

device to be determined in situ so that informed 

decisions can be made in respect of maintenance 

or other tasks related to the ultrasonic flow meter. 

Function overview: 

– Meter data base

– Configuration, setting and documentation

– Diagnostics

– Health reporting

–  Customer service pack (automated collection of 

relevant data for off-site analysis)  

Flow Ranges Metric

Type
Size Flange Connection Spool Diameter Internal Flow [m3/h]

Turndown
[Inch] DN ANSI 

Schedule EN1092-1 ANSI Flange  
Max ID [mm]

PN Flange  
Max ID [mm]

Diameter  
[mm] Qmin Qt Qmax

4 100 STD-XS PN 10- 
PN 100 102.30 107.10 97 13 100 1000 79

6 150 STD-XS
XS-120

PN 10- 
PN 100

154.10
146.30 159.30 146

139
18
16

220
200

2200
2000

124
125

8 200 STD-XS
XS-120

PN 10- 
PN 100

202.70
193.70 206.50 190

180
30
27

400
350

4000
3500

133
130

10 250 STD-80
80-120

PN 10- 
PN 100

254.50
242.80 260.40 240

230
48
44

590
540

5900
5400

123
123

12 300 30-60
60-100

PN 10- 
PN 100

307.00
295.30 309.70 295

280
73
66

860
780

8600
7800

118
118

14 350 30-60
60-100

PN 10- 
PN 100

336.50
325.40 341.40 325

305
85
75

1000
900

10000
9000

118
120

16 400 30-60
60-100

PN 10- 
PN 100

387.30
373.00 392.20 370

350
115
100

1300
1150

13000
11500

113
115

18 450 STD 120 PN 10- 
PN 40 442.80 Max. 437.90

Min. 387.10
165
120

1800
1350

18000
13500

109
113

20 500 STD 120 PN 10- 
PN 100 493.80 Max. 488.90 

Min. 431.80
200
160

2100
1600

21000
16000

105
100

24 600 STD 100 PN 10- 
PN 63 594.00 Max. 590.90 

Min. 532.22
295
240

3000
2400

30000
24000

102
100

26 650 STD 
S = 25.4 n/a Max. 640.90 

Min. 609.20
330
275

3300
2750

33000
27500

100
100

30 750 STD 
S = 31.75 n/a Max. 742.90 

Min. 730.30
460
370

4600
3700

46000
37000

100
100

36 900 STD 
S = 31.75

PN 10- 
PN 63 889.00 Max. 894.90 

Min. 850.50
670
525

6700
5250

67000
52500

100
100

42 1050 STD 
S = 31.75 n/a Max. 1047.90 

Min. 1003.50
920
750

8300
6750

83000
67500

90
90

48 1200 STD 
S = 31.75

PN 10- 
PN 63 1194.00 Max. 1199.90 

Min. 1155.50
1200
1000

11000
9100

110000
91000

92
91

56 1400 S = 12.7 
S = 31.75

PN 10- 
PN 40 1393.60 Max. 1396.60 

Min. 1358.50
1650
1600

15000
14300

150000
143000

91
89

功能概览：
-仪表数据库
-配置，参数设置和文档
-诊断
-健康报告
- 客户服务包
（自动收集相关数据以便进行离线分析）

流量范围，公制

类型

口径 法兰连接 表体直径 内径 流量 [m3/h]

量程比
[Inch] DN

ANSI
明细 EN1092-1

ANSI法兰
最大内径

[mm]

PN法兰
最大内径

[mm]

直径 [mm]
Qmin Qt Qmax

4 100 STD-XS 
PN 10-PN 
100 

102.30 107.10 97 13 100 1000 79 

6 150 
STD-XS 
XS-120 

PN 10-PN 
100 

154.10 146.30 159.30 146 139 18 16 220 200 
2200 
2000 

124 125 

8 200 
STD-XS 
XS-120 

PN 10-PN 
100 

202.70 193.70 206.50 190 180 30 27 400 350 
4000 
3500 

133 130 

10 250 
STD-80 
80-120 

PN 10-PN 
100 

254.50 242.80 260.40 240 230 48 44 590 540 
5900 
5400 

123 123 

12 300 
30-60 60-
100 

PN 10-PN 
100 

307.00 295.30 309.70 295 280 73 66 860 780 
8600 
7800 

118 118 

14 350 
30-60 60-
100 

PN 10-PN 
100 

336.50 325.40 341.40 325 305 85 75 
1000 
900 

10000 
9000 

118 120 

16 400 
30-60 60-
100 

PN 10-PN 
100 

387.30 373.00 392.20 370 350 115 100 
1300 
1150 

13000 
11500 

113 115 

18 450 STD 120 
PN 10-PN 
40 

442.80 

Max. 437.90
Min. 387.10 
最大437.90
最小387.10

165 120 
1800 
1350 

18000 
13500 

109 113 

20 500 STD 120 
PN 10-PN 
100 

493.80 

Max. 488.90 
Min. 431.80 
最大488.90 最
小431.80

200 160 
2100 
1600 

21000 
16000 

105 100 

24 600 STD 100 
PN 10-PN 
63 

594.00 

Max. 590.90 
Min. 532.22
最大590.90 最
小532.22 

295 240 
3000 
2400 

30000 
24000 

102 100 

26 650 
STD S = 
25.4 

n/a 

Max. 640.90 
Min. 609.20 
最大640.90 最
小609.20

330 275 
3300 
2750 

33000 
27500 

100 100 

30 750 
STD S = 
31.75 

n/a 

Max. 742.90 
Min. 730.30 
最大 742.90 最
小730.30

460 370 
4600 
3700 

46000 
37000 

100 100 

36 900 
STD S = 
31.75 

PN 10-PN 
63 

889.00 

Max. 894.90 
Min. 850.50 
最大894.90 最
小850.50

670 525 
6700 
5250 

67000 
52500 

100 100 

42 1050 
STD S = 
31.75 

n/a 

Max. 1047.90 
Min. 1003.50
最大1047.90 
最小1003.50 

920 750 
8300 
6750 

83000 
67500 

90 90 

48 1200 
STD S = 
31.75 

PN 10-PN 
63 

1194.00 

Max. 1199.90 
Min. 1155.50
最大1199.90 
最小1155.50 

1200 
1000 

11000 
9100 

110000 
91000 

92 91 

56 1400 
S = 12.7 S 
= 31.75 

PN 10-PN 
40 

1393.60 

Max. 1396.60 
Min. 1358.50
最大1396.60 
最小1358.50 

1650 
1600 

15000 
14300 

150000 
143000 

91 89 



Flow Ranges Imperial

Type
Size Flange Connection Spool Diameter Internal Flow [MC FD]

Turndown
[Inch] DN ANSI 

Schedule EN1092-1 ANSI Flange  
Max ID [inch]

PN Flange  
Max ID [inch]

Diameter  
[inch] Qmin Qt Qmax

4 100 STD-XS PN 10- 
PN 100 4.03 4.22 3.82 11 85 848 79

6 150 STD-XS
XS-120

PN 10- 
PN 100

6.07
5.76 6.27 5.75

5.47
15
14

186
170

1865
1695

124
125

8 200 STD-XS
XS-120

PN 10- 
PN 100

7.98
7.63 8.13 7.48

7.09
25
23

339
297

3390
2966

133
130

10 250 STD-80
80-120

PN 10- 
PN 100

10.02
9.56 10.25 9.45

9.06
41
37

500
458

5001
4577

123
123

12 300 30-60
60-100

PN 10- 
PN 100

12.09
11.63 12.19 11.61

11.02
62
56

729
661

7289
6611

118
118

14 350 30-60
60-100

PN 10- 
PN 100

13.25
12.81 13.44 12.80

12.01
72
74

848
763

8476
7628

118
120

16 400 30-60
60-100

PN 10- 
PN 100

15.25
14.69 15.44 14.57

13.78
97
85

1102
975

11018
9747

113
115

18 450 STD 120 PN 10- 
PN 40 17.43 Max. 17.24 

Min. 15.24
140 
102

1526
1144

15256 
11442

109 
113

20 500 STD 120 PN 10- 
PN 100 19.44 Max. 19.25 

Min. 17
170 
136

1780
1356

17799 
13561

105 
100

24 600 STD 100 PN 10- 
PN 63 23.39 Max. 23.26 

Min. 20.95
250 
203

2543
2034

25427 
20341

102 
100

26 650 STD 
S = 25.4 n/a Max. 25.23 

Min. 23.98
280 
233

2797 
2331

27969 
23308

100 
100

30 750 STD 
S = 31.75 n/a Max. 29.25 

Min. 28.75
390 
314

3899 
3136

38987 
31359

100 
100

36 900 STD 
S = 31.75

PN 10- 
PN 63 35.00 Max. 35.23 

Min. 33.48
568 
445

5679 
4450

56786 
44496

100 
100

42 1050 STD 
S = 31.75 n/a Max. 41.26 

Min. 39.51
780 
636

7035 
5721

70347 
57210

90 
90

48 1200 STD 
S = 31.75

PN 10- 
PN 63 47.01 Max. 47.24 

Min. 45.49
1017 
848

9323  
7713

93231 
77127

92 
91

56 1400 S = 12.7 
S = 31.75

PN 10- 
PN 40 54.87 Max. 54.98 

Min. 53.48
1398 
1356

12713 
12120

127133 
121200

91 
89

For MID approved  sizes and flow ranges, please also refer to the latest EC Type-examination Certificate T10586 

Material Specifications ANSI 150-900 (flow cell)
LTCS Forging ASTM A350-LF2 CI.1

LTCS Welding ASTM A333 Grade 6/ASTM A350-LF2 CI.1

SS Forging ASTM A182-F316

SS Welding ASTM A312-TP316L/ASTM A182-F316L

LTCS/SS Size > 24" as per Customer Specification

Material Certificate 3.1

LTCS: Low Temperature Carbon Steel. Other Materials on Request.   

Flange Rating ANSI 150 Metric
Meter Size 

[inch]
Meter Size 

[mm]
Dimensions [mm] Flow Cell  

Material
Weight  

Forged [kg]
Weight  

Welded [kg] Length
A B C L

4" DN 100 546 431 153 400 LTCS/SS 70 - 4D
6" DN 150 570 430 184 450 LTCS/SS 109 - 3D
8" DN 200 625 452 205 600 LTCS/SS 174 - 3D

10" DN 250 680 477 252 750 LTCS/SS 248 - 3D
12" DN 300 747 505 280 900 LTCS/SS 373 - 3D
14" DN 350 802 535 310 1050 LTCS/SS - 318 3D
16" DN 400 859 561 336 1200 LTCS/SS 615 - 3D
18" DN 450 903 586 331 1350 LTCS/SS - 546 3D
20" DN 500 961 611 356 1500 LTCS/SS - 725 3D
24" DN 600 1069 662 407 1800 LTCS/SS - 1184 3D
30" DN 750 1230 738 492 2250 LTCS/SS - 1418 3D
32" DN 800 1294 764 530 2400 LTCS/SS - 1667 3D
40" DN 1000 1510 865 645 3000 LTCS/SS - 2564 3D

流量范围，英制

对于MID认证的口径和流量范围，请参考最新的EC型式检验证书T10586

LTCS：低温碳钢。根据客户要求可提供其它材料。

类型
口径

仪表口径
[英寸 ]

仪表口径
[毫米 ]

尺寸 [毫米 ]
壳体材料 重量

铸造 [kg]
重量

焊接 [kg]
长度

材料技术规范 ANSI 150-900（壳体）

法兰规格 ANSI 150，公制

LTCS锻造
LTCS焊接
SS锻造
SS焊接
LTCS/SS
材料证书 3.1

尺寸＞ 24’’的产品，按照客户要求提供

法兰连接 表体直径 内径 流量 [m3/h]
量程比



Flange Rating ANSI 150 Imperial
Meter Size 

[inch]
Meter Size 

[mm]
Dimensions [inch] Flow Cell  

Material
Weight  

Forged [lb]
Weight  

Welded [lb] Length
A B C L

4" DN 100 21.4961 16.9685 6.0236 15.7480 LTCS/SS 154 - 4D
6" DN 150 22.4409 16.9291 7.2441 17.7165 LTCS/SS 239.8 - 3D
8" DN 200 24.6063 17.7953 8.0709 23.6220 LTCS/SS 382.8 - 3D

10" DN 250 26.7717 18.7795 9.9213 29.5276 LTCS/SS 545.6 - 3D
12" DN 300 29.4094 19.8819 11.0236 35.4331 LTCS/SS 820.6 - 3D
14" DN 350 31.5748 21.0630 12.2047 41.3386 LTCS/SS - 699.6 3D
16" DN 400 33.8189 22.0866 13.2283 47.2441 LTCS/SS 1353 - 3D
18" DN 450 35.5512 23.0709 13.0315 53.1496 LTCS/SS - 1201.2 3D
20" DN 500 37.8346 24.0551 14.0157 59.0551 LTCS/SS - 1595 3D
24" DN 600 42.0866 26.0630 16.0236 70.8661 LTCS/SS - 2604.8 3D
30" DN 750 48.4252 29.0551 19.3701 88.5827 LTCS/SS - 3119.6 3D
32" DN 800 50.9449 30.0787 20.8661 94.4882 LTCS/SS - 3667.4 3D
36" DN 900 55.0787 32.0472 22.9921 106.2992 LTCS/SS - 4613.4 3D
40" DN 1000 59.4488 34.0551 25.3937 118.1102 LTCS/SS - 5640.8 3D

Flange Rating ANSI 300 Metric
Meter Size 

[inch]
Meter Size 

[mm]
Dimensions [mm] Flow Cell  

Material
Weight  

Forged [kg]
Weight  

Welded [kg] Length
A B C L

4" DN 100 558 431 153 400 LTCS/SS 80 - 4D
6" DN 150 589 430 184 450 LTCS/SS 123 - 3D
8" DN 200 643 452 205 600 LTCS/SS 191 - 3D

10" DN 250 700 477 252 750 LTCS/SS 280 - 3D
12" DN 300 765 505 280 900 LTCS/SS 413 - 3D
14" DN 350 827 535 310 1050 LTCS/SS - 388 3D
16" DN 400 884 561 336 1200 LTCS/SS 698 - 3D
18" DN 450 941 586 356 1350 LTCS/SS - 663 3D
20" DN 500 999 611 388 1500 LTCS/SS - 867 3D
24" DN 600 1120 662 457 1800 LTCS/SS - 1408 3D
30" DN 750 1284 738 546 2250 LTCS/SS - 1718 3D
32" DN 800 1339 764 575 2400 LTCS/SS - 1968 3D
36" DN 900 1449 814 635 2700 LTCS/SS - 2467 3D
40" DN 1000 1485 865 619 3000 LTCS/SS - 2564 3D

Flange Rating ANSI 300 Imperial
Meter Size 

[inch]
Meter Size 

[mm]
Dimensions [inch] Flow Cell  

Material
Weight  

Forged [lb]
Weight  

Welded [lb] Length
A B C L

4" DN 100 21.9685 16.9685 6.0236 15.7480 LTCS/SS 176 - 4D
6" DN 150 23.1890 16.9291 7.2441 17.7165 LTCS/SS 270.6 - 3D
8" DN 200 25.3150 17.7953 8.0709 23.6220 LTCS/SS 420.2 - 3D

10" DN 250 27.5591 18.7795 9.9213 29.5276 LTCS/SS 616 - 3D
12" DN 300 30.1181 19.8819 11.0236 35.4331 LTCS/SS 908.6 - 3D
14" DN 350 32.5591 21.0630 12.2047 41.3386 LTCS/SS - 853.6 3D
16" DN 400 34.8031 22.0866 13.2283 47.2441 LTCS/SS 1535.6 - 3D
18" DN 450 37.0472 23.0709 14.0157 53.1496 LTCS/SS - 1458.6 3D
20" DN 500 39.3307 24.0551 15.2756 59.0551 LTCS/SS - 1907.4 3D
24" DN 600 44.0945 26.0630 17.9921 70.8661 LTCS/SS - 3097.6 3D
30" DN 750 50.5512 29.0551 21.4961 88.5827 LTCS/SS - 3779.6 3D
32" DN 800 52.7165 30.0787 22.6378 94.4882 LTCS/SS - 4329.6 3D
36" DN 900 57.0472 32.0472 25.0000 106.2992 LTCS/SS - 5427.4 3D
40" DN 1000 58.4646 34.0551 24.3701 118.1102 LTCS/SS - 5618.8 3D

法兰规格 ANSI 150，英制

法兰规格 ANSI 300，公制

法兰规格 ANSI 300，英制
仪表口径
[英寸 ]

仪表口径
[毫米 ]

尺寸 [毫米 ]
壳体材料 重量

铸造 [kg]
重量

焊接 [kg]
长度

仪表口径
[英寸 ]

仪表口径
[毫米 ]

尺寸 [毫米 ]
壳体材料 重量

铸造 [kg]
重量

焊接 [kg]
长度

仪表口径
[英寸 ]

仪表口径
[毫米 ]

尺寸 [毫米 ]
壳体材料 重量

铸造 [kg]
重量

焊接 [kg]
长度



Flange Rating ANSI 600 Metric
Meter Size 

[inch]
Meter Size 

[mm]
Dimensions [mm] Flow Cell  

Material
Weight  

Forged [kg]
Weight  

Welded [kg] Length
A B C L

4" DN 100 568 431 153 400 LTCS/SS 92 - 4D
6" DN 150 608 430 185 500 LTCS/SS 150 - 3.33D
8" DN 200 662 452 210 600 LTCS/SS 224 - 3D

10" DN 250 731 477 254 750 LTCS/SS 347 - 3D
12" DN 300 784 505 280 900 LTCS/SS 474 - 3D
14" DN 350 837 535 310 1050 LTCS/SS - 447 3D
16" DN 400 903 561 343 1200 LTCS/SS 790 - 3D
18" DN 450 957 586 372 1350 LTCS/SS - 792 3D
20" DN 500 1018 611 407 1500 LTCS/SS - 1037 3D
24" DN 600 1132 662 470 1800 LTCS/SS - 1629 3D
30" DN 750 1304 738 565 2250 LTCS/SS - 2009 3D
32" DN 800 1361 764 597 2400 LTCS/SS - 2266 3D
36" DN 900 1472 814 657 2700 LTCS/SS - 2825 3D
40" DN 1000 1526 865 661 3000 LTCS/SS - 3119 3D

Flange Rating ANSI 600 Imperial
Meter Size 

[inch]
Meter Size 

[mm]
Dimensions [inch] Flow Cell  

Material
Weight  

Forged [lb]
Weight  

Welded [lb] Length
A B C L

4" DN 100 22.3622 16.9685 6.0236 15.7480 LTCS/SS 202.4 - 4D
6" DN 150 23.9370 16.9291 7.2441 19.6850 LTCS/SS 330 - 3.33D
8" DN 200 26.0630 17.7953 8.2677 23.6220 LTCS/SS 492.8 - 3D

10" DN 250 28.7795 18.7795 10.0000 29.5276 LTCS/SS 763.4 - 3D
12" DN 300 30.8661 19.8819 11.0236 35.4331 LTCS/SS 1042.8 - 3D
14" DN 350 32.9528 21.0630 12.2047 41.3386 LTCS/SS - 983.4 3D
16" DN 400 35.5512 22.0866 13.5039 47.2441 LTCS/SS 1738 - 3D
18" DN 450 37.6772 23.0709 14.6457 53.1496 LTCS/SS - 1742.4 3D
20" DN 500 40.0787 24.0551 16.0236 59.0551 LTCS/SS - 2281.4 3D
24" DN 600 44.5669 26.0630 18.5039 70.8661 LTCS/SS - 3583.8 3D
30" DN 750 51.3386 29.0551 22.2441 88.5827 LTCS/SS - 4419.8 3D
32" DN 800 53.5827 30.0787 23.5039 94.4882 LTCS/SS - 4985.2 3D
36" DN 900 57.9528 32.0472 25.8661 106.2992 LTCS/SS - 6215 3D
40" DN 1000 60.0787 34.0551 26.0236 118.1102 LTCS/SS - 6861.8 3D

Flange Rating ANSI 900 Metric
Meter Size 

[inch]
Meter Size 

[mm]
Dimensions [mm] Flow Cell  

Material
Weight  

Forged [kg]
Weight  

Welded [kg] Length
A B C L

4" DN 100 576 431 153 400 LTCS/SS 99 - 4D
6" DN 150 620 430 190 600 LTCS/SS 183 - 4D
8" DN 200 687 452 235 800 LTCS/SS 306 - 4D

10" DN 250 750 477 273 750 LTCS/SS 393 - 3D
12" DN 300 810 505 305 900 LTCS/SS 556 - 3D
14" DN 350 856 535 321 1050 LTCS/SS - 535 3D
16" DN 400 913 561 323 1200 LTCS/SS 862 - 3D
18" DN 450 980 586 394 1350 LTCS/SS - 934 3D
20" DN 500 1040 611 429 1500 LTCS/SS - 1233 3D
24" DN 600 1183 662 521 1800 LTCS/SS - 2059 3D
30" DN 750 1354 738 616 2250 LTCS/SS - 2646 3D
32" DN 800 1421 764 657 2400 LTCS/SS - 3126 3D
36" DN 900 1545 814 731 2700 LTCS/SS - 4060 3D
40" DN 1000 1621 865 756 3000 LTCS/SS - 4533 3D

法兰规格 ANSI 600，公制

法兰规格 ANSI 600，英制

法兰规格 ANSI 900，公制

仪表口径
[英寸 ]

仪表口径
[毫米 ]

尺寸 [毫米 ]
壳体材料 重量

铸造 [kg]
重量

焊接 [kg]
长度

仪表口径
[英寸 ]

仪表口径
[毫米 ]

尺寸 [毫米 ]
壳体材料 重量

铸造 [kg]
重量

焊接 [kg]
长度

仪表口径
[英寸 ]

仪表口径
[毫米 ]

尺寸 [毫米 ]
壳体材料 重量

铸造 [kg]
重量

焊接 [kg]
长度



Flange Rating ANSI 900 Imperial
Meter Size 

[inch]
Meter Size 

[mm]
Dimensions [inch] Flow Cell  

Material
Weight  

Forged [lb]
Weight  

Welded [lb] Length
A B C L

4" DN 100 22.6772 16.9685 6.0236 15.7480 LTCS/SS 217.8 - 4D
6" DN 150 24.4094 16.9291 7.4803 23.6220 LTCS/SS 402.6 - 4D
8" DN 200 27.0472 17.7953 9.2520 31.4961 LTCS/SS 673.2 - 4D

10" DN 250 29.5276 18.7795 10.7480 29.5276 LTCS/SS 864.6 - 3D
12" DN 300 31.8898 19.8819 12.0079 35.4331 LTCS/SS 1223.2 - 3D
14" DN 350 33.7008 21.0630 12.6378 41.3386 LTCS/SS - 1177 3D
16" DN 400 35.9449 22.0866 12.7165 47.2441 LTCS/SS 1896.4 - 3D
18" DN 450 38.5827 23.0709 15.5118 53.1496 LTCS/SS - 2054.8 3D
20" DN 500 40.9449 24.0551 16.8898 59.0551 LTCS/SS - 2712.6 3D
24" DN 600 46.5748 26.0630 20.5118 70.8661 LTCS/SS - 4529.8 3D
30" DN 750 53.3071 29.0551 24.2520 88.5827 LTCS/SS - 5821.2 3D
32" DN 800 55.9449 30.0787 25.8661 94.4882 LTCS/SS - 6877.2 3D
36" DN 900 60.8268 32.0472 28.7795 106.2992 LTCS/SS - 8932 3D
40" DN 1000 63.8189 34.0551 29.7638 118.1102 LTCS/SS - 9972.6 3D

Q.Sonicmax Technical Specifications 
Technical Data
Measurement Principle Ultrasonic transit time measurement
Sizes 4” to 36”—larger sizes available upon request (DN 100 to DN 900) 
Pressure range 2 bar (g) (29 psig) to 150 bar (g) (2175 psig); minimum pressure depending on size and gas composition

Process Temperature Ranges 4)
Standard: -40°C to +85°C (-40°F to +185°F)  
Extended: -50°C to +85°C (-58°F to +185°F)  
MID: -40°C to +85°C (-40°F to +185°F)

Ambient Temperature Range 4)
Standard: -40°C to +70°C (-40°F to +158°F)  
Extended: -50°C to +70°C (-58°F to +158°F)  
MID: -40°C to +55°C (-40°F to +131°F)

Repeatability 0.05%1)

Typical Uncertainty
0.5% of reading after dry calibration 2)

0.2% of reading after flow calibration 2)

0.1% of reading after flow calibration and linearization 2)

Body Materials

Low-temperature carbon steel 
   ≤ 16": ASTM A350-LF2 Cl.1 
   ≥ 18": ASTM A333 grade 6/ASTM A350-LF2 Cl.1
Stainless steel
   ≤ 16": ASTM A182-F316
   ≥ 18": ASTM A312-TP316L/ASTM A182-F316L  
Other materials on request

Material Certificate EN 10204 3.1 (3.2 on request)

Body Construction Details ≤ 16": reduced  bore, tapering  angle 7°  
≥ 18": full bore

Pressure Reference Points ½" NPT (G½ on request)
Electronic Enclosure Material Cast aluminium alloy. Optional stainless steel.

Power Supply Nominal 24 V DC (18-30 V DC), 10-20 W (depending on installed optional cards) 

Local Display GUI, 4.3" (10.9 cm) widescreen graphical colour display with 7 capacitive soft keys (touch), LEDs for power and status

Interfaces

- 2 serial ports (RS 232/485 configurable)
-  1 Ethernet port/high-speed VDSL (VDSL option replaces Ethernet port)
- 2 frequency outputs, 0 to 5 kHz
- 2 digital outputs3)

- 2 analogue outputs3)

- 1 USB  port (device, for service purpose only)

Communications Protocol

- Modbus (ASCII, RTU, TCP/IP) 
- UNIFORM  
- MMS (Manufacturing Message Specification) 
- Built-in web server 

Metrological Approval MID T10586 (optional) 
MID Accuracy Class 1.0

OIML accuracy class
Class 1.0 with straight inlet spool of 10D
Class 0.5: with straight inlet spool of 10D and flow conditioner
Class 0.5: with straight inlet spool of 5D

Hazardous Area Approvals

ATEX:  II 2 G  Ex d ia [ia] IIB+H2 T6 Gb
IECEx:  Ex d ia [ia] IIB+H2 T6 Gb
FM: Class I, Division 1, Group A to D T6
CSA:  Class I, Division 1, Groups  B, C and D T6; Ex d ia [ia] IIB+H2 T6

Ingress Protection IP 66/NEMA Type 4X

1) Qt to Qmax 

2) Qt to Qmax with straight inlet/outlet spool of 10D/3D 
3) Analogue outputs and digital outputs sharing the terminal clamps 
4) Ranges: subject to application and (hazardous area) approval  

法兰规格 ANSI 900，英制
仪表口径
[英寸 ]

仪表口径
[毫米 ]

尺寸 [毫米 ]
壳体材料 重量

铸造 [kg]
重量

焊接 [kg]
长度

Q.Sonicmax 技术规格
技术数据
测量原理 超声波传播时间测量
尺寸 4” ... 36” – 按要求可提供更大尺寸（DN 100 ... DN 900）
压力范围 2 bar (g) (29 psig) ... 150 bar (g) (2175 psig)；最小压力取决于尺寸和气体组分

过程温度范围4)
标准：-40° C ... +85° C (-40° F ... +185° F)
扩展：-50° C ... +85° C (-58° F ... +185° F)
MID：-40° C ... +85° C (-40° F ... +185° F)

环境温度范围 4)

标准：-40° C ... +70° C (-40° F ... +158° F)
扩展：-50° C ... +70° C (-58° F ... +158° F)
MID：-40° C ... +55° C (-40° F ... +131° F)

重复性 0.05%1) 

典型的不确定性
读数的 0.5%，在干标定后 2)

读数的 0.2%，在流量标定后 2)

读数的 0.1%，在流量标定和线性化后2)

表体材料

低温碳钢
≤ 16”: ASTM A350-LF2 Cl.1 
≥ 18”: ASTM A333 grade 6/ASTM A350-LF2 Cl.1 
不锈钢
≤ 16”: ASTM A182-F316 
≥ 18”: ASTM A312-TP316L/ASTM A182-F316L 
按客户要求可提供其它材料

材质证书 EN 10204 3.1（3.2 按照要求）

表体结构详细说明 ≤ 16”：缩径孔，锥角 7°
≥ 18”：全通径

取压点 ½» NPT （G½，根据要求）
电子单元壳体材料 铸铝合金。可选不锈钢
电源 额定电压为 24 V DC (18-30 V DC)，10-20 W（取决于安装的选项卡）
本地显示 图形用户界面，4.3” (10.9 cm)彩色宽显示屏，7个电容式软按键（触摸按键），电源及状态 LED指示灯

接口

- 2个串口（可配置 RS 232/485）
- 1个 Ethernet端口 /高速 VDSL（VDSL选项卡代替 Ethernet端口）
- 2个频率输出口，0-5 kHz
- 2个数字输出口 3)

- 2个模拟输出口 3)

- 1个 USB端口（设备，仅用于维修目的）

通信协议

- Modbus (ASCII, RTU, TCP/IP) 
- UNIFORM 
- MMS（制造消息规范）
- 内置网页服务器

计量认证 MID T10586（可选）
MID精度 1.0级

OIML精度等级
1.0级，配置 10D直连入口阀芯
0.5级，配置 10D直连入口阀芯和流量调节器
0.5级，配置 5D直连入口阀芯

危险区域认证

ATEX: II 2 G Ex d ia [ia] IIB+H2 T6 Gb 
IECEx: Ex d ia [ia] IIB+H2 T6 Gb 
FM: Class I, Division 1, Group A to D T6 
CSA: Class I, Division 1, Groups B, C and D T6; Ex d ia [ia] IIB+H2 T6 

防护等级 IP 66/NEMA 4X型
1) Qt to Qmax

2) Qt � Qmax，配置 10D/3D直连入口 /出口阀芯
3) 模拟量输出和数字量输出共用端子排
4) 范围：取决于具体应用和（危险区域）认证


